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City of Portland 
Public Records Requests 

Contact List 
 
 
Bureau/Office  Contact Address Phone Number  email 
Auditor’s Office 

Archives /  
Historical Collection 

 

Diana Banning 
 

Archives & Records 
1800 SW 6th Ave, Suite 550 
Portland, OR  97201 
www.portlandonline.com/auditor/archives  

503-865-4110 
 

diana.banning@portlandoregon.gov  
 

Auditor’s Office 
Assessments, Finance 

& Foreclosure 
Audits 
Campaign Finance Fund 
Council Meeting  

Documents 
Contracts 
Disbursements 
Elections 
Hearings Office 
Independent Police 

Review 
Lobbyists 
Ombudsman 
 

Gayla Jennings 
 

Auditor’s Office 
1221 SW 4th Ave, Room 130 
Portland, OR  97204 
 

503-823-3560 
 
 

gayla.jennings@portlandoregon.gov  
 

City Attorney Carrie Wilton 
 

Office of City Attorney 
1221 SW 4th Avenue 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-3091 
 

carrie.wilton@portlandoregon.gov  

City Budget Office Sarah Diffenderfer City Budget Office 
 

503-823-6925 sarah.diffenderfer@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Commissioner Chloe Eudaly David Austin Commissioner Chloe Eudaly 
1221 SW 4th Ave., Room 210 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-3064 david.austin@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Commissioner Nick Fish Sonia Schmanski Commissioner Nick Fish 
1221 SW 4th Ave., Room 240 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-3592 sonia.schmanski@portlandoregon.gov 
 

http://www.portlandonline.com/auditor/archives
mailto:diana.banning@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:gayla.jennings@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:carrie.wilton@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:sarah.diffenderfer@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:david.austin@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:sonia.schmanski@portlandoregon.gov
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Commissioner Amanda Fritz Cristina Nieves Commissioner Amanda Fritz 
1221 SW 4th Ave., Room 220 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-3990 cristina.nieves@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Commissioner Dan Saltzman Stacy Brewster Commissioner Dan Saltzman 
1221 SW 4th Ave., Room 230 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-4151 stacy.brewster@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Development Services (BDS) Colleen Poole 
 

Program Specialist 
Bureau of Development Services 
1900 SW 4th Avenue, Suite 5000 
Portland, OR  97201 
 

503-823-7889 
 

colleen.poole@portlandoregon.gov  

Emergency Communications 
(BOEC) 

Glenndia Lemoine 
Denise Willey 
Patrick Jones 
Laureen Paulsen 

c/o Bureau of Emergency 
Communications 
P.O. Box 1927 
Portland, OR  97207 

503-823-0911 
 

glenndia.lemoine@portlandoregon.gov 
denise.willey@portlandoregon.gov 
patrick.jones@portlandoregon.gov 
laureen.paulsen@portlandoregon.gov  

Emergency Management 
(PBEM) 

Dan Douthit 
 

Portland Bureau of Emergency 
Management 
9911 SE Bush Street, Suite 211 
Portland, OR  97266 

503-823-3928 
 

dan.douthit@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Environmental Services 
(BES) 

Sara Gardner 
 

Environmental Services 
1120 SW 5th Ave., Rm. 1000 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-7025 
 
 

sara.gardner@portlandoregon.gov  
 

Fire & Police Disability & 
Retirement Fund (FPDR) 

Kathy Kakesako Fire & Police Disability & 
Retirement Fund 
1800 SW First, Suite 450 
Portland, OR  97201 

503-823-5495 kathy.kakesako@portlandoregon.gov  

Fire & Rescue Aaron Johnson 
 

Portland Fire & Rescue 
55 SW Ash Street 
Portland, OR  97204 
www.portlandoregon.gov/fire/article/387805 

503-823-3383 
 
 

aaron.h.johnson@portlandoregon.gov  
 

Government Relations Carey Pfaffle 
 

Government Relations 
1221 SW 4th Avenue, Rm. 410 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-4130 
 

carey.pfaffle@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Housing Bureau Martha Calhoon 
 

Portland Housing Bureau 
421 SW 6th Ave, Suite 500 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-3239 
 
 

martha.calhoon@portlandoregon.gov  
 

mailto:cristina.nieves@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:stacy.brewster@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:colleen.poole@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:glenndia.lemoine@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:denise.willey@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:patrick.jones@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:laureen.paulsen@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:dan.douthit@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:sara.gardner@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:kathy.kakesako@portlandoregon.gov
http://www.portlandoregon.gov/fire/article/387805
mailto:aaron.h.johnson@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:carey.pfaffle@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:martha.calhoon@portlandoregon.gov


Page 3 of 4  Public Records Requests  
Contact List 
02/14/2017 

 
Management & Finance 
(OMF): 

Internal Business 
Services: 
CityFleet 
Printing & Distribution 
Risk Management 
Facilities 

Revenue & Financial 
Services 

Technology Services 
Public Safety Systems 
Revitalization Program 
(PSSRP) 

 
Procurement Services 

 
 
 

Human Resources 
 
 
 

Personnel Files & 
Employee Records 

 
Employment 
Verifications 

 
 
 

Attn: Public Records 
Request 
Jen Clodius 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Nicky Almirol-
Robbins 
 
 
Natasha Cavender 
 
 
 
Wayne Ferrell 
 
 
Halima Abdirizak 
 

Office of Management & Finance 
1120 SW 5th Avenue, Room 1250 
Portland, OR  97204 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Procurement Services 
1120 SW 5th Ave. Room 750 
Portland, OR  97204 
 
Bureau of Human Resources 
1120 SW 5th Ave., Room 404 
Portland, OR  97204 
 
 
 
 
 
 

503-823-6965 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
503-823-2297 
 
 
 
503-823-4159 
 
 
 
503-823-3512 
 
 
503-823-3528 
 
 

jen.clodius@portlandoregon.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
nichelina.almirol-
robbins@portlandoregon.gov 
 
 
natasha.cavender@portlandoregon.gov 
 
 
 
wayne.ferrell@portlandoregon.gov  
 
 
halima.abdirizak@portlandoregon.gov 
 
 

Mayor Ted Wheeler Michelle Plambeck Mayor Ted Wheeler 
1221 SW 4th Ave., Room 340 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-4740 michelle.plambeck@portlandoregon.gov 
 

 

mailto:jen.clodius@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:nichelina.almirol-robbins@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:nichelina.almirol-robbins@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:natasha.cavender@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:wayne.ferrell@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:halima.abdirizak@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:michelle.plambeck@portlandoregon.gov
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Neighborhood Involvement 
(ONI) 

Mary Schneider 
 

Attn: Public Records Request 
Office of Neighborhood Involvement 
1221 SW 4th Ave, Room 110 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-6033 
 
 

mary.schneider@portlandoregon.gov  

Office for Community 
Technology 

Jen Clodius 
 

1120 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1250 
Portland, OR 97204 

503-823-6965 
 

jen.clodius@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Office of Equity and Human 
Rights 
 

Jeff Selby Office of Equity and Human Rights 
421 SW 6th Ave, Suite 500 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-2173 
 
 

jeff.selby@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Parks & Recreation Mark Ross 
 

Public Information Officer 
Portland Parks & Recreation 
1120 SW 5th Ave, Suite 1302 
Portland, OR  97204 

503.823.5300 (office) 
503.823.6634 (cell)  

mark.ross@portlandoregon.gov  
 

Planning and Sustainability Eden Dabbs 
 

Bureau of Planning & Sustainability 
1900 SW 4th Avenue, Suite 7100 
Portland, OR  97201-5380 

503-823-9908 eden.dabbs@portlandoregon.gov  
 

Police Bureau (PPB) Ryan Rees 
 

Portland Police Bureau 
1111 SW 2nd Avenue, Room 1126 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-0053 
 

ryan.rees@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Portland Development 
Commission (PDC) 

Frederick Davis-
Brown 

Portland Development Commission 
Attn: Legal Department 
222 NW 5th Ave., Portland, OR 
97209 

503-823-2370 davis-brownf@pdc.us 
 

Transportation (PBOT) 
 
 

Cevero Gonzalez 
 
 

Portland Bureau of Transportation 
1120 SW 5th Ave, Suite 800 
Portland, OR  97204 

503-823-5080 
 
 

cevero.gonzalez@portlandoregon.gov 
 
 

Water Bureau Jaymee Cuti 
 

Public Information Officer 
Portland Water Bureau 
1120 SW 5th Ave, Suite 600 
Portland, OR  97204-1926 

503.823.3520 
 

jaymee.cuti@portlandoregon.gov  
 

 
 

mailto:mary.schneider@portlandoregon.gov
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mailto:jeff.selby@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:mark.ross@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:eden.dabbs@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:ryan.rees@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:davis-brownf@pdc.us
mailto:cevero.gonzalez@portlandoregon.gov
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